
Planning/EcoDev/DEMO/CAO

VACANT

planningcaoecdev@cupe1764.ca

Address: 11 Stanley Court, Unit 9 Phone: Email: president@cupe1764.ca

Fax: admin@cupe1764.ca

support@cupe1764.ca

Administrative Staff:
LAST UPDATED January 12, 2024

joanne.fuller@durham.ca tina.li@durham.ca

Adam Beauchamp

wsib@cupe1764.ca

Precarious (Part-Time) Worker

JoAnne Fuller
905-436-6747

laura.cheseboro@durham.ca precarious@cupe1764.ca

wsib2@cupe1764.cayoungrep@cupe1764.ca jje@cupe1764.ca

    IT Support:

Regional Headquarters (RHQ): 905-668-4113

905-668-3611 or  1-866-305-1764

Durham Region Non-Profit Housing Unit Secretary

VACANT

drnphousingunit@cupe1764.ca

drnphsecretary@cupe1764.ca

905-668-0119  Union Office:
      President:

Trustee (Jan 2023/Dec 2025)

Kari Pallister

WSIB Board Member 2 WSIB Board Member 1

905-662-4111 Ext 3619

Mike Martin
905-441-2456

Tristan Van Der Groef
905-439-9742

president@cupe1764.ca

vp@cupe1764.ca secretary@cupe1764.ca treasurer@cupe1764.ca ohsbenefits@cupe1764.ca leadsteward@cupe1764.ca

Cheryl Ann Ewan

Recording Secretary 

Andrew Moore Trevor Robeson
905-441-4814

Debbie Provost
President
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905-441-1452905-441-1047

Benefits/Health & Safety Officer

works@cupe1764.ca

CUPE LOCAL 1764
ORGANIZATION CHART 2024

Adrienne Lee
905-391-2327

ems2@cupe1764.ca

Social Services 2

905-668-3611 / 905-441-4407

Debbie Sloan
905-441-8314

Treasurer

Social Services 1HealthLS/POA/Finance

Niko Georgiadis
905-441-1245

Lead Steward

Susan Lawrence

Vice President

Works

Lorraine Kelly
995-432-2929 Ext 5468

socialservices2@cupe1764.ca

Nicole Lilly
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socialservices@cupe1764.ca 

JJE Co-Chair

kari.pallister@durham.ca

cs-it@cupe1764.ca ems@cupe1764.ca financePOAclerks@cupe1764.ca health@cupe1764.ca

Tyler

Laura Cheseboro
N/A

Trustee (Jan 2024/Dec 2026)

905-436-6747 Ext 5229

Young Worker Rep

Jacob Jorz

Steward Coordinator
Brett Copithorne
905-391-1230

stewardcoordinator@cupe1764.ca

VACANTAngie Sterling

Paramedic Services 2

Corporate Services/ IT Paramedic Services 1

Daniela Poe Andrew Jenkins
RHQ Ext 2150 905-441-0380

Whitby ON  L1N 8P9

CUPE LOCAL 1764  UNION OFFICE

Durham Region Non-Profit Housing Unit Chair

Rick Nuttall
905-244-1257

Trustee (Jan 2022/Dec 2024)

Tina Li

Kim Saunders & Dan Jones

Rosa Cannella


